FOURTH AMENDMENT
TO AGREEMENT FOR THE YOUTH SPORTS OFFICIALS AND SCOREKEEPERS

DANNY FULLER DBA SPORTS INNOVATORS

This FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR THE YOUTH SPORTS
OFFICTALS AND SCOREKEEPERS (“Third Amendment™) is made and entered into this
day of , 2022, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter
city and municipal corporatlon (“City”), and DANNY FULLER, a sole proprietor doing business
as SPORTS INNOVATORS (“Contractor”).

RECITALS

WHEREAS, on or about July 26, 2016, City and Contractor entered into an Agreement for
Contractor to furnish qualified sports officials and scorekeepers necessary for Youth Sports
Programs and those other related services as set forth in Exhibit “A” of the Agreement
(“Agreement”),

: WHEREAS, Section 3 of the Agreement states that the Agreement term shall be for a
period of two (2) years commencing July 1, 2016, through June 30, 2018, and that the Agreement
may be extended for three (3) additional periods of one (1) year each, not to exceed five (5) years;

WHEREAS, on or about August 29, 2018, City and Contractor entered into a First
‘Amendment to the Agreement for an additional one-year term o expire on June 30, 2019, and for
additional compensation not to exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) per year;

WHEREAS, on or about June 25, 2019, City and Contractor entered into a Second
Amendment to the Agreement for an additional one-year term to expire on June 30, 2020, and for
additional compensation not to exceed Twenty Thousand Dollars ($20,000.00) per year;

WIHEREAS, on or about July 1, 2020, City and Contractor entered into a Third
Amendment to the Agreement for an additional one-year term to expire on June 30, 2022, and for
additional compensation not to exceed Twenty-Two Thousand Dollars ($22,000) per year;

WHEREAS, City has been satisfied with the performance of Contracior;

WHEREAS, City and Contractor desire to extend the Agreement term for a six-month
petiod beginning July 1, 2022 and terminating December 31, 2022 (“Extended Term™); and

WHEREAS, City and Contractor have agreed the amount of compensation for the
Extended Term shall be for the amount not to exceed Twenty-Four Thousand Twenty-Four
Dollars ($24,024) per year.




NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing recitals which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Contractor agree as follows:

1. The Agreement term is hereby extended for a six-month period beginning July 1,
2022 and ending December 31, 2022.

2. Compensation of the Agreement is hereby amended to an amount not to exceed
Twenty-Four Thousand Twenty-Four Dollars ($24,024) per year.

3. All terms and conditions of the Agreement, not inconsistent with this Fourth

Amendment, shall remain in full force and effect and are incorporated herein by this reference as
though set forth in full.

[Signatures on following page]



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, City and Contractor have caused this Fourth Amendment to
Agreement for Youth Sports Officials and Scorekeepers to be duly executed on the day and year

first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California
Charter city and municipal corporation

By:

City Manager

Attest:
City Clerk

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

BP Lk M

O!’ Finance Dlrector/ )

Approved as to Form:

L

Assistant City Attorney

16-0675.4 SW 05/03/22
WRe-Citylaw\Cycom\WPDOCS\D002\P031100649762.DOC

DANNY FULLER, a sole proprietor doing
business as SPORTS INNOVATORS

I

Danny Fuller (

3/}4/0 /‘/&//ﬁ/'\-

[Print Nan{e

owine .
[Title]







